
Table 3.1

Characteristics of scheduled terminating passengers at the 2019 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure

Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Belfast City 3 0.1  4 0.2  78 3.2  38 1.5  1,004 41.1  69 2.8  1,134 46.4  114 4.7  2,443 100

Belfast International 36 0.6  24 0.4  1,491 25.4  397 6.8  1,133 19.3  47 0.8  2,586 44.1  151 2.6  5,864 100

Birmingham 695 6.6  739 7.0  6,329 59.8  1,546 14.6  591 5.6  16 0.2  634 6.0  35 0.3  10,586 100

Bristol 396 5.3  224 3.0  4,628 62.2  853 11.5  471 6.3  15 0.2  822 11.0  35 0.5  7,443 100

Cardiff 88 8.7  40 4.0  490 48.6  158 15.7  99 9.8  3 0.3  121 12.0  10 1.0  1,008 100

East Midlands 99 2.4  28 0.7  3,253 80.7  336 8.3  114 2.8  5 0.1  192 4.8  5 0.1  4,032 100

Gatwick 3,105 8.0  2,052 5.3  21,761 56.2  9,051 23.4  1,044 2.7  65 0.2  1,528 3.9  113 0.3  38,719 100

Heathrow 6,521 12.2  6,426 12.0  21,242 39.8  17,140 32.1  951 1.8  59 0.1  893 1.7  151 0.3  53,384 100

London City 845 17.0  839 16.8  1,280 25.7  969 19.4  584 11.7  26 0.5  400 8.0  41 0.8  4,983 100

Luton 1,093 6.4  682 4.0  9,481 55.2  4,804 28.0  405 2.4  12 0.1  647 3.8  57 0.3  17,182 100

Manchester 1,988 8.4  1,111 4.7  15,322 64.6  3,262 13.7  764 3.2  52 0.2  1,080 4.6  148 0.6  23,725 100

Southend 80 4.4  54 2.9  1,172 63.7  417 22.6  27 1.5  2 0.1  85 4.6  5 0.3  1,841 100

Stansted 1,685 6.5  1,371 5.3  14,034 53.9  7,515 28.9  532 2.0  22 0.1  758 2.9  98 0.4  26,014 100

Total 16,635 8.4  13,594 6.9  100,562 51.0  46,485 23.6  7,717 3.9  391 0.2  10,880 5.5  961 0.5  197,224 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions



Table 3.2

Characteristics of charter terminating passengers at the 2019 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure

Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Belfast City 0 0.0  0 0.0  2 100.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  2 100

Belfast International 0 0.0  0 0.0  166 88.6  21 11.4  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  187 100

Birmingham 4 0.3  1 0.0  1,216 98.5  14 1.1  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  1,234 100

Bristol 0 0.0  0 0.0  582 99.0  6 1.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  588 100

Cardiff 0 0.0  0 0.0  544 98.1  11 1.9  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  555 100

East Midlands 1 0.1  0 0.0  481 98.9  5 1.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  486 100

Gatwick 10 0.5  1 0.0  2,068 97.7  38 1.8  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  2,117 100

Heathrow 0 0.0  1 3.2  35 94.4  1 2.4  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  37 100

London City 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -

Luton 1 0.4  0 0.0  180 99.6  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  181 100

Manchester 3 0.1  2 0.1  1,987 98.2  32 1.6  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  2,024 100

Southend 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -

Stansted 0 0.2  1 0.2  235 96.8  7 2.7  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  242 100

Total 18 0.2  5 0.1  7,494 97.9  134 1.8  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  7,651 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions

 



Table 3.3

Characteristics of all terminating passengers at the 2019 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure

Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Belfast City 3 0.1  4 0.2  80 3.3  38 1.5  1,004 41.0  69 2.8  1,134 46.4  114 4.7  2,445 100

Belfast International 36 0.6  24 0.4  1,656 27.4  418 6.9  1,133 18.7  47 0.8  2,586 42.7  151 2.5  6,051 100

Birmingham 699 5.9  740 6.3  7,545 63.8  1,560 13.2  591 5.0  16 0.1  634 5.4  35 0.3  11,820 100

Bristol 396 4.9  224 2.8  5,209 64.9  859 10.7  471 5.9  15 0.2  822 10.2  35 0.4  8,031 100

Cardiff 88 5.6  40 2.6  1,034 66.2  169 10.8  99 6.3  3 0.2  121 7.8  10 0.6  1,562 100

East Midlands 99 2.2  28 0.6  3,734 82.6  341 7.5  114 2.5  5 0.1  192 4.3  5 0.1  4,518 100

Gatwick 3,115 7.6  2,053 5.0  23,829 58.4  9,089 22.3  1,044 2.6  65 0.2  1,528 3.7  113 0.3  40,836 100

Heathrow 6,521 12.2  6,427 12.0  21,277 39.8  17,141 32.1  951 1.8  59 0.1  893 1.7  151 0.3  53,421 100

London City 845 17.0  839 16.8  1,280 25.7  969 19.4  584 11.7  26 0.5  400 8.0  41 0.8  4,983 100

Luton 1,094 6.3  682 3.9  9,662 55.6  4,804 27.7  405 2.3  12 0.1  647 3.7  57 0.3  17,363 100

Manchester 1,991 7.7  1,112 4.3  17,309 67.2  3,294 12.8  764 3.0  52 0.2  1,080 4.2  148 0.6  25,749 100

Southend 80 4.4  54 2.9  1,172 63.7  417 22.6  27 1.5  2 0.1  85 4.6  5 0.3  1,841 100

Stansted 1,686 6.4  1,371 5.2  14,269 54.3  7,521 28.6  532 2.0  22 0.1  758 2.9  98 0.4  26,256 100

Total 16,653 8.1  13,599 6.6  108,055 52.7  46,619 22.8  7,717 3.8  391 0.2  10,880 5.3  961 0.5  204,875 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions

 



Table 3.4

Characteristics of all terminating passengers at the 2019 survey airports.

Business Leisure

Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Belfast City 1,007 41.2  73 3.0  1,214 49.6  151 6.2  2,445 100.0  

Belfast International 1,169 19.3  71 1.2  4,242 70.1  569 9.4  6,051 100.0  

Birmingham 1,290 10.9  756 6.4  8,179 69.2  1,595 13.5  11,820 100.0  

Bristol 867 10.8  239 3.0  6,031 75.1  894 11.1  8,031 100.0  

Cardiff 186 11.9  43 2.7  1,155 73.9  178 11.4  1,562 100.0  

East Midlands 214 4.7  33 0.7  3,926 86.9  345 7.6  4,518 100.0  

Gatwick 4,158 10.2  2,118 5.2  25,357 62.1  9,202 22.5  40,836 100.0  

Heathrow 7,472 14.0  6,486 12.1  22,171 41.5  17,292 32.4  53,421 100.0  

London City 1,429 28.7  865 17.4  1,679 33.7  1,010 20.3  4,983 100.0  

Luton 1,499 8.6  694 4.0  10,309 59.4  4,861 28.0  17,363 100.0  

Manchester 2,754 10.7  1,164 4.5  18,389 71.4  3,442 13.4  25,749 100.0  

Southend 107 5.8  56 3.0  1,257 68.3  421 22.9  1,841 100.0  

Stansted 2,217 8.4  1,393 5.3  15,026 57.2  7,619 29.0  26,256 100.0  

Total 24,370 11.9  13,990 6.8  118,935 58.1  47,580 23.2  204,875 100.0  

 

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions

 


